Secondary Retail Trade Area
Demopolis, Alabama
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Secondary Retail Trade Area | Gap/Opportunity Analysis Summary
Demopolis, Alabama
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DESCRIPTION
Feod and Baverage Stares
Grocary Storas
Supermarhats. Grocery (Ex Conv) Stores
Convenlance Stores
Specialty Food Stores
Baer. Wine ard Liquor Stores

Heakh and Personal Caru Stores
Pharmacies and Drug Storws
Coumatics. Baauty Supplies. Perfume Stores
Optical Goods Stores
Othar Health and Perssnsl Care Stores

Gasolina Stations
Gasoling Stations With Conv Stores
Other Gasoline Stations

Clothing and Clothing Accetsorias Stores

Clathing Stores
Man’s Clothing Stores
‘Woman's Clothing Stores
Childrens, Infants Clothing Storws
Family Clathing Storas
Clathing Accassories Stores
Cthar Clothing Stores

Shoe Stores

Juewairy, Luggage, Leather Goods Stores
Jewalry Stores.

Luppage and Laather Goods Stores

POTENTIAL SALES

109,886,129
71,234,253
48,505 4312

4,750,820
8,555,107
19.994,74%

53241072
43 994,492
1786 465
1.694,303
4.767.612

85,013,519
6297211
23041412

34770271
19.585 490
916,106
4,324 400
1.246,212
10.540,503
841702
1,696,687
3.212.5%
il.9%1.016
10,564,852
1426, 164

EST. ACTUAL SALES
AS 57T NT
14,956,358
2).613,010

3123.335
215469
10.405.890

18.988 955
14.962.109
1.741 901
1104943
o

31,864,208
20751714
12,182,574

8462 504
6,050 |84
3242
1,054,207
a
3261660
494.0b4
924 514
1.206.955
1.205 463
1105 453
o

SURPLUS/1LEAKAGE
(64,300,412
(46,379,895}
(44,952,409}

(1.417.485)
(8.239.628)
(0.580,87%)

(34.354,117)
(16.032.583)
(2.044.562)
490 440
(4.767.662)

(53,149.241)
42,220,297}
(10.928,044)

(26.307,687)
(13,505 524}
(590,305}
2,270,193)
(124,212
7.277.843)
(357,718
an.imy
(2.006,401)
(10785, 563
(9.159.399)
(1426 164)

s SURPLUS

~76%
-69%
-65%
-T6%
-i00%
«49%
“41%



Secondary Retail Trade Area | Demographics
Demopolis, Alabama

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

Papulstion

2015 Est. Hisp. or Latine Pop by Single-Class. Race 1,037
2015 Estimata 58.318 Whits Alone 14 35 |0
Black or African Amaerican Alone 18 1195
2015 Est. Population by Single- Classification Race 58316 American Indlan and Alaska Native Alone 7 Q68
Whits Alona 19.284 o7 Atian Alone [} Q00
Black or African Amaerican Alone 37006 497 Native Hawailan and Other Pacific Islander Alons 13 125
Amar Indian and Alaska Native Alona 94 ols Some Othar Race Alone 143 3356
Asian Alons 199 034 Two or More Racas (1) 636
Native Hawallan and Other Pac. ls). Alone e 004
Some Other Race Alone 364 062 1015 Est. Pop by Race, Asian Alone, by Catagory 199
Two or More Races 445 [:E-1] Chinasa_ axcept Talwanssa 4 704
Filipino ]| 1058
2015 Est. Population by Hispanic or Latine Origin 58,316 Japanase o one
Nor Hispanic or Latina §7.279 9022 Asian Indian 1 151
Hizpanic or Latine: 1,037 174 Korean 18 905
Maxican 574 5535 Vistnamaesa a9 4471
Pusrto Ricsn L] a49 Cambodian o 0.00
Cuban -] m Hmang 2 0]
AR Other Hispanic or Latine 1% 2054 Laotian 0 000
That 52 16.13
AH Othar Asian Races Including 2+ Catagory 1 0.50
2015 £1t. Population by Ancestry 50,316
Arsb 15 004
Crach o 000
Danizh "” 003
Dutch 15¢ 0126
English 1500 N
Franch (except Basque) 63 045
French Canadian 49 008
German 1463 151
Gresk 15 003



Secondary Retail Trade Area | Demographics
Demopolis, Alabama

DESCRIPTION DatA K
Hungarian s ool 2015 Exe. Population by Ags 50316
Irish 21.088 158 Agal-4 3483 557
Itakan 191 033 Aga5.9 150 6.02
Lithuanian 14 002 Aga (0= 4 1,804 652
Uniced Statas or American 5535 94% Age 15 |7 .51 441
Norwsglan 1o o Age 1E-20 12958 507
Polish 15 0.0 Agall-24 3831 62
Portuguesa o 000 Age5-24 sA64 11.08
Rutslan 50 00y AgedS-44 6,050 17
Scorush 34 054 Age45-54 7337 12 58
Seoteh-lrish 501 086 Age 55 - 64 8,253 1415
Slovak o o0 Agué5-T74 5,687 97
Subtaharan African o 064 Age 75 :84 EA}H 538
Swadish 42 o Age 85 and over L450 49
Swiss 1 Q00
Ukralnian | Q00 Age 16 and over 46,6465 g
Walsh 7 0.05 Age |8 snd over 44,945 7107
Wast Indian (except Hisp. groups) &7 on Age 21 snd over 41.%97 7100
Other ancestries 36,792 809 Age 45 and aver 10,252 1758
Ancestry Unclassified 0.296 1421
2015 Est. Madian Aga 198
1015 Est. Pop Age 5+ by Languags Spoken at Home §4.833 2015 Eat. Avarage Age 400
Speak Only English a1 Homa S4.007 98.48
Spaak Aglan/Pac. Ish. Lang. 3t Home 7% 0.4
Spask IndoEuropean Language st Home 173 032
Spaak Spanish as Home 423 077
Speak Other Language 3t Home 45 008
2015 Ext. Populition by Sex 58,316
Hale bkl 4483

Femnale 1,005 5317



Secondary Retail Trade Area | Demographics

Demopolis, Alabama
DESCRIPTION DESCRIFTICHN
2015 Est. Male Population by Age P ]| 2015 Est. Madian Age, Female 417
AgeQ-4 1767 647 2015 Est. Average Age, Famale s
ApaS5-9 1762 &45
Ape 10- 14 12 704 2015 Est. Pop Aga 15+ by Marital Status 47.517
Age 15-17 1300 476 Total, Nevar Marriad 17710 n
Age 18-20 1526 559 Malas, Naver Married 8671 18125
Apell - 1,812 663 Famalas, Nevar Married 9039 19.02
Ape 15 -34 3070 2 Married, Spouss presant 16,614 4%
Age 35 - 44 11 10.00 Martied, Spouse sbsent 1028 437
Age 45 - 54 3,301 1209 Widawsd 4,817 1018
Ape 55.84 3811 1399 Males Widowad a7 183
Apa b5 =74 2,634 964 Famales Widowsd 3955 an
Agw 75 -84 1.250 458 Diverced 5.3 124
Age 85 and over 412 151 Males Divorced 1518 519
Famales Divorcad 1824 (2]
2015 Est. Median Aps, Mals 158
2015 Est. Avarags Age. Male 334 2015 Est. Pop Age 25+ by Edu. Armainmant 38,356
Lass than 9th grade 197 7
1015 Est. Femala Population by Age 3005 Some High Scheol, no diploma 5.85 1526
ApaO-4 1716 553 High Schoo! Graduata (or GED) 15.158 95
Ape5-% 1.749 564 Some College. ne degras 6,847 1705
Age 10 - 14 1,882 607 Associate Degras 2.065 $.38
Agu 15 - 17 1271 410 Bachaler's Degrea LE> |} B9s
Age 18-20 1432 4.62 Master's Degrea 1.591 415
Agel-24 La 587 Profassional School Degres 134 04
Apels -1 1,394 10.95 Doctorate Dagres 180 047
Age 3544 33le 1070
Age45-54 4.034 1301 2015 Est. Pop Age 25+ by Edu. Astain . Hisp./Lat 534
Age 55 - 64 4432 29 Ne High Sehool Diplorma 154 2004
Aga b5 - T4 3,013 9274 High School Graduate 166 R
Agn 504 1,886 608 Soms Colege or Associate’s Degree 123 2303
Agw 85 and over 1,037 334 Bachslor's Degres or Higher 9 704

20
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Cemopolis, Alabama

DESCRIPTION

Hausaholds
2015 Estimata 23079
1015 Est. Househokls by Housshold Type a9
Family Houssholds 15.541
HNonfamily Households 8138
20L5 E3t. Group Quartars Population 16883
2015 HHs by Ethnicity. Hispanic/Latino 33
2015 Est. Housahalds by HH Income 23879
Incoma < 515.000 6773
income $15.000 - $24.99% 1954
Incoms $15,000 - $34.999 1.757
Income §35.000 - $49.999 1434
Incorne $50.000 - $74. 999 1179
Income $75,000 - 599999 1.543
Incomae $100,000 - $124,999 993
Income $125,000 - 5149999 576
Incoma $150,000 - $199.999 165
Incoma $100,000 - $249.999 137
Incoma $150,000 - $499.999 124
Incomae $500,000+ +4

6508
3492

13

28 36
16 56
1158
14.38
1231
646
416
141
153
057
052
ole

DESCRIFTION
2015 Est. Avarage Housshald income
2015 Est. Madian Househaold tncome

2015 Madian HH Ine by Single-Class. Race or Eth
White Alone
Black er African Amaerican Alane
Amatican Indlan and Alaska Nativa Alans
Astan Alone
Native Hawailan and Other Pacific lslander Alone
Some Other Race Alons

Two or Mora Races

Hispank or Latina
Not Hizpanic or Lating

2015 Est. Family HH Type by Prasanca of Own Child.
Marriad-Couple Family. awn children
Married-Couple Family. na ewn children
Male Housaholder, own children
Male Houssheldar, no ewn children
Famals Housahalder, own chiliran
Farnale Houtaholder, no own children

1015 Est. Households by Housshold Size
|-parssn
2-perion
J-person
4-parion
S-parson
6-parion
T-or-more-person

TS Est. Aversge Houssheld Size

DATA el
$431.432
$29.395
4%.210
WM
47810
44775
44,346
51 459
16.657
41.600
19,197
15,541
1023 19.45
5802 71
392 151
3 459
1935 1a.8%
1677 (LA x]
21879
7413 T
1.556 164
1814 1597
14616 .00
1.7 519
487 204
187 120
13

H
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2015 Estimats 15,541
2015 Est. Hausehalds by Prasence of People Under 18 11819
Heusaholds with | or Mara Peopla undsr Age 18 7.758 n4 2015 Est. Families by Poverty Statws 15,541
Matried-Couple Family 1446 4441 2015 Famikat at o Above Poverty 11,414 M
Othar Family, Male Housshelder §16 &78 2015 Familias at of Abcve Poverty with Childran 4.63) 1980
Othar Family, Femala Householdsr 1,747 48.10
Nonfamily, Male H hokd 7 01 1015 Familiss Below Poverty 1517 517
Nanfamily, Famals Household 1 -1 2015 Famiket Balow Paverty with Chikiren 1897 8 sl
Housahalds with No Pespls under Age 18 16.021 &75) 2015 Est. Pop Age 16+ by Emplaymant Status 44,6465
Married-Couple Family 5.378 113 In Armed Forces 44 010
Other Family, Male Houssholder 575 187 Chvilian - Employed 19475 4
Other Family, Female Houtaholder 1867 Il 58 Chrilian - Unampleyed 31999 857
Nenfamily, Male H hald 3874 2401 Not in Labor Ferce 23145 49.60
Meonfamily, Fernala H hold 4427 748
2015 Est. Chv, Employsd Pop 16+ by Class of Worker 19.81&
2015 Est. Housaholds by Number of Vehicles 11,879 For-Profit Privats Workers 12,479 6398
Mo Yehicks i 1303 Non-Profit Private Workers 1.044 527
1 Vahicla 8,144 “n Local Governmant Workars 1713 8.84
1 Vahicles 7854 1293 State Gavarnmant Workers 1319 12.00
3 Yahicles 3.367 1410 Faderal Government Workars 453 P&
4 Vuhiches 08 lEd Self-Employad Workars 1.528 I
5 or more Vehiclas 404 101 Unpald Family Workars L olo
2015 Est. Average Mumbar of Vehicles 17 2015 Est. Civ. Employed Pop 16+ by Occupation 19kle
Family Households
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DESCRIPTION

Architect/Enginuar 126 064 Drova Ajone 15010 81 36
Arty/Entertainmant/Sports n 056 Car Pooled im 1209
Building Grounds Maintenanca (Ko 505 Public Transportation as 044
Business/Financlal Operations m nee Wakked 113 ] 178
Cammuhity/Social Services 397 100 Bicycle 3 001
Camputet/Mathamatical 137 0.69 Cther Means 156 [+3-]]
Censtruction/Extraction LI57 584 ‘Worked at Homa 289 |.50
Education/Training/Library 139 701
Farming/Fishing/Focertry 529 267 2015 Est. Warkars Agw 16+ by Travel Time te Work *
Frood Prep/Serving 1,094 552 Lass than 15 Minutes 7.300
Hualth Practitioner/Technician 855 4.3 15 = 2% Minutes 5119
Haalthears Suppory 94 401 30 - 44 Minutes pA L]
Maintanance Repair &4 140 45 = 59 Minutes 1.574
Legal 1] 0.15 40 or more Minutes 1697
Life/Physieal/Soclal Sciance 134 0.48
Managemant. 1,508 761 2015 Est. Avg, Travel Time to Work In Minutes 612
OffcafAdmin. Suppert 2452 1237
Production 1,504 12 64 2015 Est. Occupiad Housing Units by Tenure 11879
Prowsctive Sarvices ) 142 Owner Occupled 17,196 TLO
Sales/Related [Brg ] a7e Renter Occupied 6,682 e
Parsonal Care/Servics 547 17
TransportationMoving 1907 9.62 T015S Owner Oce. HUs: Avg Langth of Residence us3

2015 Est. Pop 16+ by Occupation Classification 19.816 2015 Rencer Oce. HUs: Avg. Langth of Residence 103
Blue Coltar 242 nsoe
White Collar 9206 46.86 2015 Est. Owner-Occupied Housing Units by Valua 1719
Service and Farm 4208 U b4 Value Lass than $20.000 1.a81 L8 L]

1015 Est Warkers Age 16+ by Tranzp. to Work 19.206
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Value $10.000 - $3%.999 2,318 1348 Housing Units Bulle 2600 o 2009 2394 a0l
Value 540,000 - $59.999 1568 144 Heulng Units Bulk 1990 ta 1999 5382 18.00
Valus 360,000 - $79.939 1012 [} Housing Units Bulk 1980 to 1989 5456 18.25
Valus 580,000 - $99.999 1936 1126 Housing Units Buik 1970 to0 197% 6017 2018
Value $100,000 - $149.999 2,400 1513 Hauning Units Builke 1960 to 1969 19 nn
Value $156,000 - $199.999 1.92| nnn Houslng Units Bulk 1950 to 1959 2783 ™
Yalue $100.000 - $299.999 1484 063 Housing Linits Buik 1940 o 1949 1.242 449
Valua $300,000 - $392.99¢9 462 169 Hoasing Unit Buik 1939 or Earliar 1418 809
Valua $400.000 - $499.999 pll 134
Valua $500,000 - $749.999 (1] 105 M5 Est. Madian Yasr Structure Bulle*® 1977
Value $750,000 - $999.952 L1} a5l
Value $1.000,000 ar more 11} 133

2015 Est. Madian All Qwner-Occupied Housing Valus 484 316

1015 Est. Houiing Units by Urits in Scructura 27901
| Unit Artachad 447 149
| Unit Detached 17,658 59.05
2 Units 1007 137
Jor4 Unks 625 1.09
5 to 19 Units 1,204 403
20 to 49 Units 417 143
50 or Mora Units 132 044
Mobils Home or Trailer 8,)8% 28.06
Boat, RY, Yan. et n 004

215 Est. Housing Units by Year Structura Built 29.901
Housing Units Buil: 2010 or later 2] 059

4



